## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Philip R. MCKEE	07/11/2011
Scott S. SMITH	07/11/2011
Lee T. VANLANEN	07/11/2011
Earl R. WINKELMANN	07/11/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APPLIANCE SCIENTIFIC, INC.	
Street Address:	10500 Metric Drive, Suite 128	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75243	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13102920
Application Number:	61332152
Application Number:	61346321
PCT Number:	US1135624

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-327-4500

Email: Docketing@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR
Address Line 2: CUSTOMER NO 27623 C/O PAUL D. GREELEY

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026682 FRAME: 0553

.H \$160.00 15102920

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0006814USU/3295
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL D. GREELEY
Total Attachments: 3 source=0006814USUASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=0006814USUASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=0006814USUASSIGNMENT#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026682 FRAME: 0554

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please	record the attached original	documents or c	opies th	ereof:		
1.	Name of conveying parties:	Philip R. MCH Earl R. WINK			TH, Lee T. VA	NLANEN and
2.	Name and address of receive	ing party(ies):	10500	Metric Dri	ENTIFIC, INC. ve, Suite 128 243 USA	
3.	Nature of conveyance:  XXXX Assignment Security Agreeme Other: Execution Date: July 11,			·	Merger Change of Na	ame
4. applica	Application number(s) or application number (s) or application is being filed tion is:	olication date(s) d together with	): a new a	pplication,	the execution	date of the
	A. <u>Application/Patent No.</u> 61/332,152 61/346,321 USSN 13/102,920 PCT/US2011/035624		В.	Application 6 May 201 19 May 201 6 May 201 6 May 201	)10  1	
5. mailed	Ohlandt On	to whom corres SSOCIATED W C/O Paul D. C , Greeley, Rug e Landmark So rd, Connecticut	VITH CU Greeley, giero & I quare, 10	<b>STOMER</b> , <b>Esq.</b> Perle, L.L.f ) <sup>th</sup> Floor	<b>NO. 27.623</b> ⊃.	nent should be
6.	Total No. of applications and	d patents involv	/ed: <u>4</u>	·		
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R.§3.41(h XXXXX CUSTOMER NO.:		nment.			
payme Perle,l	The Commissioner is hereby nder 37 C.F.R. §3.41 that maint, to Deposit Account No. 0° LP. To the best of my knowledge and copy is a true copy of the original control of the control of th	y be required v 1-0467 in the named the fore	vith this ame of (	communica Ohlandt, G	ation or to cred reeley, Ruggie	lit any over- ro &
Name	D. Greeley of Person Signing r of pages including cover sheet	Signatu s, attachments ar	ure nd docum	ent: <u>3</u> .		1 August 2011 DateTotal

PATENT REEL: 026682 FRAME: 0555

### JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS,

Philip R. MCKEE 6 Windsor Ridge Frisco, Texas 75034 Scott S. SMITH 2006 JJ Pearce Drive Richardson, Texas 75081

Lee T. VANLANEN 1820 Creekview Circle McKinney, Texas 75069 Earl R. WINKELMANN 3009 Waterside Court Garland, Texas 75044

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# A PLURALITY OF ACCELERATED COOKING OVENS WITH MASTER-SLAVE POWER ASSEMBLY

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on May 6, 2011 and assigned Serial Number 13/102,920, and

The ASSIGNEE, **APPLIANCE SCIENTIFIC**, **INC.** a Delaware corporation, having its principal office at 10500 METRIC DRIVE. SUITE 128, DALLAS, TEXAS 75243 wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and non-provisional application, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including but not limited to, all rights under the International Convention to International Application No.

PCT/US2011/035624 filed on May 6, 2011. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Provisional Application No. 61/332,152 filed on May 5, 2010 and Provisional Application No. 61/346,321 filed May 19, 2010 under the provisions of the International Convention.

## 0006814USP/3295 0006814USP1/3295

DUME D MAJZER

RECORDED: 08/02/2011

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Coott C CMITH

Philip R. WICKEE	Scott S. SIMITI
Inventor's Name	Inventor's Name
Plam —	$\mathcal{O}$
VAPONE	- Xd Nov
Signature	Signature
July 11 2011	July 11, 2011
Date	Date
Ew Brookerd	Sw Brooked
Witness	Witness
Pallas, TX	Dallas, TX
Place (City, State) Signed	Place (City, State) Signed
Lee T. VANLANEN Inventor's Name	Earl R. WINKELMANN Inventor's Name
pa III	Eul Il Winhelmon
Signature	Signature
July 11, 2011	JLy 11, 2011
Date /	Date /
En Brodferd	
Witness	Witness
Dallas, TX	
Place (City, State)'Signed	Place (City, State) Signed